

VARDHMAN SPECIAL STEELS LIMITED

CHANDIGARH ROAD LUDHIANA-141010, PUNJAB T: +91-161-2228943-48 F: +91-161-2601048, 2222616, 2601040

Es secretarial Jud@rardhman.com

Ref. VSSLSCYSEPT.203.24 BSE Limited, BSE Limited, Building Flux, New Trading Ring, Rottends Ruiding Flux, Towers, Rottends Ruiding Flux, Towers, Rottends Ruiding Flux, Rottends Ruiding Rottends Ruiding

SUB: Intimation of Cancellation of scheduled Analysts/ Investors Meet

Dear Sir/ Madam.

In continuation to our letter dated m¹⁰ September, 2023 and pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEIQ (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations") read with Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that due to some unavoidable icrumstances, the investor/analyst meetings scheduled to be held on 14th September, 2023 and 15th September, 2023 have been cancelled.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully.

FOR VARDHMAN SPECIAL STEELS LIMITED

(SONAM TANEJA) COMPANY SECRETARY

YARNS | FABRICS | THREADS | GARMENTS | FIBRES | STEELS